GPUD departments to discuss their capital projects and funding opportunities, cross
reference Federal Procurement, External Funding and Financial Management draft
manuals, Develop Training for employees, Focus on Internal Controls documentation.

Contributing Departments -  Employee Experience, EPMO, External Affairs, External
Funding, HR, OCM, Procurement, Warehouse, Legal, Risk, Records, Accounting, Treasury

Questions?

Thank You

2024 Q4 Financial Forecast
March 11, 2025

2024 Q4 Financial Forecast Outline

1)Key Updates
• Capital Plan
• Net Wholesale
• Retail Forecast
• Interest Income
• O&M Expense

2)Forecast Results
• Exhibit A – Summary of Budgetary Items
• Exhibit B – Consolidated Operational

Performance

3)Financial Metrics

4)Financial Scenarios
• Wholesale Price Volatility

5)Historic vs Fair Market
Value

6)Key Takeaways

7)Appendix – QFR BvA
Items

2024 Q4 Financial Forecast Key Updates

Budget vs Current
• 2024: Current 2024 Year End Projection for Capital

Directs is $154.6M, +$0.5M (+0%) flat to 2024
Budget projections of $154.0M.

• 2025-2029: Current 2024 Q4 forecast is +$72.3M
(+49%) unfavorable to 2024 Budget forecast on an
average annual basis.

2024 Q3 vs 2024 Q4
• 2024: Current 2024 Year End Projection for Capital

Directs is -$9.6M (-6%) favorable to the 2024 Q3
projection.

• 2025-2029: Current 2024 Q4 forecast is -$0.0M (-
0%) flat to the 2024 Q3 forecast on an average
annual basis.

Capital Plan Assumptions
2024 Budget vs 2024 Q4 and 2024 Q3 vs 2024 Q4

2024 Q4 Financial Forecast Key Updates
Net Wholesale
2024 Budget vs 2024 Q4 and 2024 Q3 vs 2024 Q4 Budget vs Current

• 2024: Current 2024 Year End Projection for Net Power
is $286.5M, +$196.3M (+218%) favorable to the 2024
Budget forecast of $90.2M.

• 2025-2029: Current 2024 Q4 forecast is +$116.5M
(+72%) favorable to the 2024 Budget forecast on an
average annual basis.

2024 Q3 vs 2024 Q4
• 2024: Current 2024 Year End Projection for Net Power

is +$34.2M (+14%) favorable to the 2024 Q3
projection.

• 2025-2029: Current 2024 Q4 forecast is +$27.1M
(+20%) favorable to the 2024 Q3 forecast on an